All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
V345-1
C
FEATURES
• Two way shut-off valves for automatic control of air, inert gas, water, oil and other
gases/liquids compatible with the seal materials used
• Heavy duty piston design for severe applications
• All products are covered by Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU and are

pipe thread voltage
basic number suffix
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS:
C302271(1)
C302374 V
C302278 E
basic number suffix
TYPE 03
Prefix “SC” Solenoid
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / ISO 4400
IP65
AC: SCE210B026/027
TYPE 01-02
Prefix “SC” Solenoid
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / ISO 4400
IP65
Type 01, AC: SCE210C073/A015 - SCB210A036/037
Type 02, DC: SCE210C073/A015 - SCB210A036/037
TYPE 02-03
Prefix “SC” Solenoid
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / ISO 4400
IP65
Type 02, AC: SCE210B078/B080/B082
Type 03, DC: SCE210B078/B080/B082
type prefix option catalogue number A B C D E F G H J K L M N X weight (2)
01 SC
SCE210C073/A036 - - - - 48 39 - 22 74 85 124 22 72 41 0,6
SCE210A015/A037 - - - - 58 39 - 28 82 95 128 22 89 47 0,6
SCE210-100 75 45 27 64 129 39 39 120 116 186 203 - - 149 5,5
02 SC
SCE210C073/A036 - - - - 48 45 - 22 80 91 130 22 80 41 0,6
SCE210A015/A037 - - - - 58 45 - 28 82 95 128 22 93 47 0,6
SCE210-100 80 50 30 64 129 45 39 120 120 190 207 - - 149 5,5
SCE210B078 80 50 30 55 95 45 45 108 55 154 149 - - 95 2,8
SCE210B080 80 50 30 52 95 45 30 119 108 149 166 - - 117 3,0
SCE210B082 80 50 30 52 111 45 33 148 112 162 179 - - 108 4,2
03 SC
SCE210B078 86 56 33 55 95 50 50 108 55 154 152 - - 95 2,8
SCE210B080 86 56 33 52 95 50 30 119 114 156 156 - - 97 3,0
SCE210B082 86 56 33 52 111 50 33 148 118 165 165 - - 110 4,2
SCE210B026 86 56 33 - 74 50 - 59 117 133 135 - - 76 1,3
SCE210B027 86 56 33 - 100 50 - 33 50 83 143 - - 84 2,5
04 EF EFE210B026 83 51 - - 74 64 - 59 117 133 135 - - - 1,3
(2) Incl. coil(s) and connector(s)
Type 01, AC: SCE210-100